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CHAPTER 38—H.F.No.296

[Not Coded]

An act relating to Blue Earth county; authorizing county to
enter into rental purchase agreements or conditional sales agree-
ments for acquisition of road equipment subject to limitations.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. BLUE EARTH COUNTY; ACQUISITION OF
ROAD EQUIPMENT. Notwithstanding the provisions of any other
law to the contrary, Blue Earth county may enter into rental
purchase agreements or conditional sales agreements for the acqui-
sition of road equipment, provided that under such agreements the
seller is limited to the remedy of recovery of the property in case
of nonpayment of all or part of the purchase price. The purchase
price shall be payable over a period not to exceed five years.

Sec. 2. This act shall become effective upon approval by the
board of county commissioners of Blue Earth county and upon
compliance with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section
645.021.

Approved March 22, 1973.

CHAPTER 39—H.P.No.315

[Not Coded]

An act relating to Blue Earth county; authorizing use of
county funds for county extension committee.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. BLUE EARTH COUNTY; COUNTY EXTENSION
COMMITTEE; FUNDING. Notwithstanding any provisions of Min-
nesota Statutes, Section 38.36, to the contrary, the board of county
commissioners of Blue Earth county may provide funds for the
purpose of the county extension committee not to exceed $45,000.

Sec. 2. This act takes effect when approved by the board of
county commissioners of Blue Earth county and upon compliance
with the provisions of Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved March 22, 1973.
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